Shares to be issued pursuant to the Subscription; and

(c) the Bermuda Monetary Authority granting permission (if necessary) for the issue of, inter alia, the new
Shares issued pursuant to the Subscription and the subsequent transfer of the same to and between persons
regarded as non-residents of Bermuda for exchange control purposes for so long as the new Shares issued
pursuant to the Subscription are listed on the Stock Exchange.

Completion of the Subscription
Subject to fulfillment of the above conditions, completion of the Subscription will take place on the second
business day after the date (which is expected to be not later than 12 February 2007 (or such later date as may
be agreed between the Vendor and the Company)) when all the conditions set out above are satisfied.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF THE PLACING AND THE
SUBSCRIPTION
The shareholding in the Company before and after completion of the Placing and the Subscription are summarised
as follows:

Shareholding immediately Shareholding immediately
Shareholding as at after completion of after completion of

the date of this the Placing but before the Placing and
Shareholders announcement the Subscription the Subscription

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Vendor (Note 1) 128,922,500 25.71 28,922,500 5.77 128,922,500 21.44
Public Shareholders 372,477,485 74.29 372,477,485 74.29 372,477,485 61.93
Placees 0 0.00 100,000,000 19.94 100,000,000 16.63

Total 501,399,985 100.00 501,399,985 100.00 601,399,985 100.00

Note:

(1) The Vendor is wholly owned by Ms. Huang Ye Hua. Ms. Huang is also the sole director of the Vendor.

– 5 –

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS
The Group is principally engaged in the manufacture and sale of household products, focusing on home furniture in
the PRC and overseas markets.

The net proceeds from the Subscription are estimated to be approximately HK$105,000,000 (representing a net
placing price of HK$1.05 per Share) and will be applied as general working capital of the Group. The total cost
incurred as a result of the Placing and the Subscription is expected to be approximately HK$3,000,000 and will be